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From: Douglas Stewart Lueck

To: Hamilton, Ashanti

Cc: Coqas, Milele; Murphy, Michael (Alderman); Zielinski, Tony; Stamper 1l, Russell; Bohl, James; Borkowski, Mark;
Donovan. Robert; Kovac. Nik; Owczarski. Jim; Elmer, Linda; Johnson. Cavalier

Subject: 6/14 S&R and Council meetings regarding MPS Financial Impact Statement for Next Door Foundation charter
school

Date: Monday, June 13, 2016 11:39:03 PM

President Hamilton, Members of the Steering and Rules Committee:

I'm concerned and disappointed in the CSRC's action on the MPS Financial Impact
Statement for the Next Door Foundation's charter school authorization.

Academic dishonesty/plagiarism: The Financial Impact Statement provided to
CSRC by ITL looks to be is a textbook case of plagiarism (per Merriam-

Webster): "to use the words or ideas of another person as if they were your
own words or ideas".

Howard Fuller testified before CSRC that the impact statement was not I'TL's
product, but WILL's.

Not one CSRC member said a word, which is especially disturbing since two
are higher education faculty (Krei and Mace).

Common Council Integrity:

It doesn't enhance the Council's integrity and reputation for such CSRC
behavior to go unchallenged. It's arguably malfeasance.

Thanks for your time.
Doug Lueck

3048 North Humboldt Blvd
MKE 53212-2254

Please speak to the shoddy nature of the
X ok ok ok ok ok ok ok



mailto:lueckdoug@gmail.com

mailto:ahamil@milwaukee.gov

mailto:mcoggs@milwaukee.gov

mailto:mmurph@milwaukee.gov

mailto:tzieli@milwaukee.gov

mailto:Russell.Stamper@milwaukee.gov

mailto:jbohl@milwaukee.gov

mailto:Mark.Borkowski@milwaukee.gov

mailto:rdonov@milwaukee.gov

mailto:nkovac@milwaukee.gov

mailto:jowcza@milwaukee.gov

mailto:lelmer@milwaukee.gov

mailto:Cavalier.Johnson2@milwaukee.gov



Do your best, try your hardest and give your alll
Good friends are like stars. .... you don’t always see them, but they're there.
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